Lanzador
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Antonio Banderas
Anibal Daisson
Rancel Gonzalez
Andrew Delta
Victor Ramirez
Carlos A. Cusa
Yourisel Campillo
Yoandry Zambrano
Jesus Fernandez

Lanzador
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Anibal Daisson
Marlon Dreke
Antonio Banderas
Andrew Delta
Victor Ramirez
Carlos A. Cusa
Yourisel Campillo
Deuris Trujillo
Jorge Hernandez

Lanzador
Rancel Gonzalez
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Abel Gonzalez P.
Daniel Noa
Yoandry Zambrano
Miguel Perez
Victor Ramirez
Anibal Daisson
Deuris Trujillo
Erick Fournier

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Andrew Delta
Yourisel Campillo
Yoandry Zambrano
Victor Ramirez
Carlos A. Cusa
Anibal Daisson
Rancel Gonzalez
Deuris Trujillo
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Carlos A. Cusa
Yourisel Campillo
Andrew Delta
Erick Fournier
Deuris Trujillo
Anibal Daisson
Rancel Gonzalez
Laureano Rodriguez

Jorge Hernandez
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PRO
1000
1000
1000
1000
800
666,7
600
500
500
500
VB
187
140
135
132
131
131
126
120
98
96
CP
59
48
43
39
37
33
32
29
24
24

10 PRIMEROS POR DEPARTAMENTO (Pitcheo)
4to Campeonato de Softbol Tabacuba 2024

EQ
Vieja Linda
ARCA
Brascuba
Vieja Linda
Gladiadores
Artex
DGCI
Habanos
Carlos Balifio
Vieja Linda

EQ
Vieja Linda
Brascuba
Brascuba
ARCA
Gladiadores
Artex
DGCI
Habanos
Artex
Artex

EQ
Vieja Linda
Vieja Linda
ARCA
DGCI
Carlos Balifio
Gladiadores
Artex
Brascuba
Artex
Habanos

EQ
ARCA
Gladiadores
Habanos
Carlos Balifio
Artex
DGCI
Brascuba
Vieja Linda
Artex
Vieja Linda

EQ
ARCA
DGCI
Habanos
Gladiadores
Habanos
Artex
Brascuba
Vieja Linda
DGCI

Artex

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Rancel Gonzalez
Andrew Delta
Victor Ramirez
Yoandry Zambrano
Carlos A. Cusa
Yourisel Campillo
Jesus Fernandez
Erlis Martinez
Erick Fournier

Lanzador
Rancel Gonzalez
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Yoandry Zambrano
Anibal Daisson
Antonio Banderas
Victor Ramirez
Abel Gonzalez P.
Andrew Delta
Carlos A. Cusa
Yourisel Campillo

Lanzador

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Andrew Delta
Carlos A. Cusa
Yourisel Campillo
Victor Ramirez
Yoandry Zambrano
Anibal Daisson
Rancel Gonzalez
Deuris Trujillo
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Carlos A. Cusa
Yourisel Campillo
Andrew Delta
Erick Fournier
Laureano Rodriguez
Anibal Daisson
Deuris Trujillo
Rancel Gonzalez

Yoandry Zambrano
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BE
225
168
162
158
146
143
138
132
117
109
CL
52
44
37
32
29
23
22
21
20
19

EQ
ARCA
Vieja Linda
Gladiadores
Artex
Carlos Balifio
DGCI
Habanos
Vieja Linda
Brascuba
Habanos

EQ
Vieja Linda
Vieja Linda
Carlos Balifio
Brascuba
ARCA
Artex
ARCA
Gladiadores
DGCI

Habanos

EQ

EQ
ARCA
Gladiadores
DGCI
Habanos
Artex
Carlos Balifio
Brascuba
Vieja Linda
Artex
Vieja Linda

EQ
ARCA
DGCI
Habanos
Gladiadores
Habanos
DGCI
Brascuba
Artex
Vieja Linda

Carlos Balifio

Lider de Pitcheo con:

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Andrew Delta
Victor Ramirez
Yoandry Zambrano
Carlos A. Cusa
Rancel Gonzalez
Yourisel Campillo
Deuris Trujillo
Jose A. Carballo
Abel Gonzalez P.

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Andrew Delta
Carlos A. Cusa
Anibal Daisson
Yourisel Campillo
Victor Ramirez
Deuris Trujillo
Erick Fournier
Jesus Fernandez
Jose A. Carballo

Lanzador

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Carlos A. Cusa
Yourisel Campillo
Andrew Delta
Yoandry Zambrano
Anibal Daisson
Deuris Trujillo
Erick Fournier
Rancel Gonzalez
Laureano Rodriguez

Lanzador
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Victor Ramirez
Antonio Banderas
Andrew Delta
Miguel Perez
Anibal Daisson
Yourisel Campillo
Abel Gonzalez P.
Erick Fournier

Angel Ojeda
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HP
82
56
54
53
45
44
43
43
42
33

SO
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EL

EQ
ARCA
Gladiadores
Artex
Carlos Balifio
DGCI
Vieja Linda
Habanos
Artex
Carlos Balifio
ARCA

EQ
ARCA
Gladiadores
DGCI
Brascuba
Habanos
Artex
Artex
Habanos
Vieja Linda
Carlos Balifio

EQ

EQ
ARCA
DGCI
Habanos
Gladiadores
Carlos Balifio
Brascuba
Artex
Habanos
Vieja Linda
DGCI

EQ
Vieja Linda
Artex
ARCA
Gladiadores
Gladiadores
Brascuba
Habanos
ARCA
Habanos

Pogolotis



Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Carlos A. Cusa
Andrew Delta
Yourisel Campillo
Deuris Trujillo
Victor Ramirez
Jesus Fernandez
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Erick Fournier
Miguel Perez

Lanzador
Jorge Hernandez
Erick Fournier
Marlon Dreke
Carlos A. Cusa
Anibal Daisson
Jesus Fernandez
Antonio Banderas
Jose A. Carballo
Yoandry Zambrano
Andrew Delta

Lanzador
Rancel Gonzalez
Jorge Hernandez
Antonio Banderas
Laureano Rodriguez
Andrew Delta
Miguel Perez
Yoandry Zambrano
Erlis Martinez
Nestor Medina
Deuris Trujillo

Lanzador

Lanzador
Abel Gonzalez P.
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Victor Ramirez
Miguel Perez
Yoandry Zambrano
Rancel Gonzalez
Angel Ojeda
Anibal Daisson

Marlon Dreke
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WHIP
1,35
1,38
1,42
1,50
1,74
1,92
2,06
2,17
2,45

EQ
ARCA
DGCI
Gladiadores
Habanos
Artex
Artex
Vieja Linda
Vieja Linda
Habanos
Gladiadores

EQ
Artex
Habanos
Brascuba
DGCI
Brascuba
Vieja Linda
ARCA
Carlos Balifio
Carlos Balifio
Gladiadores

EQ
Vieja Linda
Artex
ARCA
DGCI
Gladiadores
Gladiadores
Carlos Balifio
Brascuba
Pogolotis

Artex

EQ

EQ
ARCA
Vieja Linda
Artex
Gladiadores
Carlos Balifio
Vieja Linda
Pogolotis
Brascuba

Brascuba

Lanzador
Yourisel Campillo
Jose A. Carballo
Deuris Truijillo
Daniel Noa
Carlos A. Cusa
Yoandry Zambrano
Antonio Banderas
Victor Ramirez
Erick Fournier
Miguel Perez

Lanzador
Erick Fournier
Rancel Gonzalez
Angel Ojeda
Anibal Daisson
Antonio Banderas
Yourisel Campillo
Laureano Rodriguez
Jorge Hernandez
Jose A. Carballo
Yoandry Zambrano

Lanzador

Lanzador
Andrew Delta
Carlos A. Cusa
Victor Ramirez
Yourisel Campillo
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)

Lanzador
Abel Gonzalez P.
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Victor Ramirez
Yoandry Zambrano
Rancel Gonzalez
Jorge Hernandez
Miguel Perez
Anibal Daisson

Angel Ojeda
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PCL
2,06
2,69
2,97
4,29
5,38
5,38
5,50
6,08
6,13

EQ
Habanos
Carlos Balifio
Artex
DGCI
DGCI
Carlos Balifio
ARCA
Artex
Habanos
Gladiadores

EQ
Habanos
Vieja Linda
Pogolotis
Brascuba
ARCA
Habanos
DGCI
Artex
Carlos Balifio

Carlos Balifio

EQ

EQ
Gladiadores
DGCI
Artex
Habanos

Vieja Linda

EQ
ARCA
Vieja Linda
Artex
Carlos Balifio
Vieja Linda
Artex
Gladiadores
Brascuba

Pogolotis

Lanzador
Carlos A. Cusa
Antonio Banderas
Jose A. Carballo
Yourisel Campillo
Yoandry Zambrano
Andrew Delta
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Deuris Trujillo
Erlis Martinez
Jorge Hernandez

Lanzador

Lanzador

Lanzador
Antonio Banderas
Victor Ramirez
Andrew Delta
Yoandry Zambrano
Yourisel Campillo
Carlos A. Cusa
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Rancel Gonzalez
Anibal Daisson
Deuris Trujillo

Lanzador
Miguel Perez
Yoandy Laza (Yoyo)
Victor Ramirez
Abel Gonzalez P.
Yoandry Zambrano
Angel Ojeda
Anibal Daisson
Rancel Gonzalez

Nestor Medina

2B
18
14
11
10
10
10

EL
37,2
33,0
31,0
31,0
27,0
26,0
26,0
26,0
25,1
19,0
AVE

184
240
244
313
341
342
349
350
356

EQ
DGCI
ARCA
Carlos Balifio
Habanos
Carlos Balifio
Gladiadores
Vieja Linda
Artex
Brascuba

Artex

EQ

EQ

EQ
ARCA
Artex
Gladiadores
Carlos Balifio
Habanos
DGCI
Vieja Linda
Vieja Linda
Brascuba
Artex

EQ
Gladiadores
Vieja Linda
Artex
ARCA
Carlos Balifio
Pogolotis
Brascuba
Vieja Linda

Pogolotis



